	Module Title
	Grade X: Module X: Unit X: Lesson X


	Lessons from Japanese American Internment
	Grade 8: Module 4: Unit 3: Lessons 10-11



Entrance Ticket: Unit 3, Lessons 10–11 
Name:
Date:


Directions: As you enter class, read the learning targets. Next, complete the following:

Review the feedback on your Mid-Unit 3 Assessment.

Based on your work in the Mid-Unit 3 Assessment, what is one star (area of strength) you want to continue to show in today’s assessment?

What is one step (area of growth) you want to work toward in today’s assessment?

If you would like support to understand the feedback, please write your name on the board for a one-on-one review.
Peer Assessment: Activist 
Organization Presentation

SL.8.5, SL.8.6, L.8.6

Name:
Date:


Directions: Use the note-catcher to assess your peer’s presentation(s) as directed by your teacher. For each item, circle the appropriate number using the following key:

4 = Advanced  3 = Proficient  2 = Developing  1 = Beginning

	Peer Presentation Assessment (SL.8.5, SL.8.6, L.8.6)

	Speaker Name: 

Organization:

	Standards
	Speaking and Listening

	SL.8.5
	Integrates multimedia and visual displays into presentations to clarify information, strengthen claims and evidence, and add interest
	4
	3
	2
	1

	Notes:

	SL.8.6
	Adapts speech to a variety of contexts and tasks, demonstrating command of formal English when indicated or appropriate
	4
	3
	2
	1

	Notes:

	Standards
	Knowledge of Language

	L.8.6
	Accurately uses grade-appropriate general academic and domain-specific words and phrases
	4
	3
	2
	1

	Notes:
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